

₪

C.A.No. 8125-8129 OF 2001
ITEM No.3

Court No. 4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 11 in Civil Appeal No.8125-8129/2001

ASHOK KUMAR JAYANTILAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT INDUSTRIAL DEV. CORPN. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(For directions/modification of Court's Order dated 11/02/2004)

Date : 18/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent No.1

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

For Respondent No.2Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Archana P.Khopde, Adv.

Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file.)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO. 11

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8125-8129 of 2001

ASHOK KUMAR JAYANTILAL & ORS.

...

Appellant (s)

Versus

GUJARAT INDUSTRIAL DEV.CORPN. & ANR.

...

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The words "Rs. 4.20 per sq. meter" in the 20th line on Page 3 of the Order dated 11th February , 2004 be read as "Rs. 40.20 per sq. meter"
I.A. is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.

(S.N. Variava)

.....J.

(H.K.Sema)

New Delhi,
February 18, 2005.